SYNETICA enLink IAQ LoRaWAN Indoor Air Quality Monitor Rev 1.1
enLink IAQ
LoRaWAN Wireless Indoor Air Quality Monitor
Specifications
Frequency range 868 / 915 MHz*
Protocol LoRaWAN®
Receiver sensitivity -135dBm @ 980bps
RF Transmit power  Up to +18dBm

Total Harmonic Distortion: 0.2% (Typ.) @ 105dB SPL
SYNETICA enLink IAQ LoRaWAN Indoor Air Quality Monitor Rev 1.1
Selection Guide / Ordering Information
Part
Number
Temperature
Relative
Humidity
VOC’s
Barometric
Pressure
CO2
Particulates
 PM1, 2.5, 4, 10
ENL-IAQ-C ⚫ ⚫ ⚫ ⚫ ⚫ ⚫
Order part number ENL-IAQ-C for base enLink IAQ model with the sensors listed in the table above.
The base enLink IAQ-C model can be enhanced with up to two additional gas sensors, if two sensors are fitted, one
of these must be Ozone. Units may be specified with one additional gas sensor plus Ozone from the selection guide
in the section below.
Example 1, to order the unit with an Ozone (0-2ppm) sensor the part number is:
ENL-IAQ-C, AQS-O3-2
Example 2, to order the unit with, Ozone (0-2ppm) and Nitrogen Dioxide (0-5ppm) sensors the part number is:
ENL-IAQ-C, AQS-O3-2, AQS-NO2-5
Example 3, to order the unit with Nitrogen Dioxide (0-5ppm) sensor the part number is:
ENL-IAQ-C, AQS-NO2-5
SYNETICA enLink IAQ LoRaWAN Indoor Air Quality Monitor Rev 1.1
Sensor Selection Guide
Parameter Type Range Units Part Number
Calibration
Certificate
Specific
Gravity
(SG) NTP*
Distribution
°C Temperature -40 - 85 °C Fitted as standard
Factory
Calibrated
%RH Humidity 0 - 100 % Fitted as standard
Factory
Calibrated
Pa Pressure 300 - 1100  hPa Fitted as standard
Factory
Calibrated
PM Particulate Matter 0 - 1,000  µg/m3 Fitted as standard
Factory
Calibrated
Sound
Decibels, A
Weighted
91dBa dB(A) Option -S --
VOC
Volatile Organic
Compounds
0 - 500 IAQ Fitted as standard
Factory
Calibrated
1
Evenly
Distributed
CO2 Carbon Dioxide 0 - 5000 ppm Fitted as standard
Factory
Calibrated
1.5189 Floor to Middle
NH3 Ammonia 0 - 100  ppm AQS-NH3-100 ✓ 0.59 Ceiling / roof
NH3 Ammonia 0 - 1000 ppm AQS-NH3-1000 ✓ 0.59 Ceiling / roof
CO Carbon Monoxide 0 - 10  ppm AQS-CO-10 ✓ 0.9667
Evenly
Distributed
CO Carbon Monoxide 0 - 100  ppm AQS-CO-100 ✓ 0.9667
Evenly
Distributed
HCHO Formaldehyde 0 - 1 ppm AQS-HCHO-1 ✓ 1.067
Evenly
Distributed
HCHO Formaldehyde 0 - 5 ppm AQS-HCHO-5 ✓ 1.067
Evenly
Distributed
H2S
Hydrogen
Sulphide
0 - 50  ppm AQS-H2S-50 ✓ 1.1763 Floor to Middle
NO2 Nitrogen Dioxide 0 - 2  ppm AQS-NO2-2 ✓ 1.58 Floor to Middle
NO2 Nitrogen Dioxide 0 - 5  ppm AQS-NO2-5 ✓ 1.58 Floor to Middle
O3 Ozone 0 - 2 ppm AQS-O3-2 ✓ 1.66 Floor to Middle
SO2 Sulphur Dioxide 0 - 5  ppm AQS-SO2-5 ✓ 2.264 Floor
O2 Oxygen 0 - 25 % AQS-O2-25 ✓ 2.264 Floor
*NTP - Normal Temperature and Pressure - is defined as 20°C (293.15K, 68°F) and 1 atm. ( 101.325 kN/m2, 101.325
kPa, 14.7 psia, 0 psig, 30 in Hg, 760 torr)
Sensors are grouped according to Specific Gravity (SG). Gas sensors should be used on the same enLink IAQ unit
when the gases are Evenly Distributed and from the same SG band.

Storage Temperature: 0°C to +20°C
Orientation Sensitivity: None
Part Number: Fitted as standard to enLink IAQ-C
SYNETICA enLink IAQ LoRaWAN Indoor Air Quality Monitor Rev 1.1
Ammonia (NH3)
Features
• Liquid electrolyte
• Highly sensitive
Combined with intelligent algorithms, has stronger adaptability to the environment,
more accurate detection, and stable zero point
Specifications
Gas Detected: Ammonia NH3
Operating Principle: Liquid electrochemical sensing technology
Measurement Range (full accuracy):
AQS-NH3-100 100 ppm
AQS-NH3-500 500 ppm
AQS-NH3-1000 1000 ppm
Expected Operating Life: > 18 months
Calibration: Manufacturer Calibration Certificate
Resolution: